

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan



Department Order #16 Series 2018-2019 Robert R Payne, Commanding February 21, 2019

- 1. Where as Henry Plant Camp #3 Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War has filed an updated Form 22, Form 22MI, and an updated roster.
- 2. I am reinstating Henry Plant Camp #3, as of February 21, 2019.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Rof & A

Robert R Payne Department Commander Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney Department Secretary Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War